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SCHEDULE

A PROVEN PROCESS

TO GET THE BEST 
RESULTS! 

FEASIBILITY PROCESS



TIME FRAME FOR FEASIBILITY STUDY

PROJECT SCHEDULE
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THE MISSION AND GOALS OF THE WELLNESS 
& RECREATION CENTER  



FEASIBILITY STUDY OBJECTIVES



FEASIBILITY STUDY MISSION STATEMENT



PUBLIC INPUT & SURVEY DATA RESULTS



SEPTEMBER 25 -WORKSHOP 1 – EXECUTIVE STEERING COMMITEE
WELLNESS AND RECREATION WISH LIST DEVELOPMENT



SEPTEMBER 25 -WORKSHOP 1 – PUBLIC INPUT MEETING #1 
WHAT ARE YOUR WANTS AND NEEDS FOR A WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER?



THE SURVEY SAYS!...
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467 RESIDENTS 
RESPONSE!

INTERNET SURVEY CONFIRMS 
OUTCOME









1. Improves Health & Fitness
2. Additional Recreation
3. All Ages and Abilities
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1. No Tax Increase1. No Tax Increase



1. Times Not Convenient
2. Programs Not Offered
3. Not Aware
4. Lack of Facilities
5. Too Busy
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3. Not Aware
4. Lack of Facilities
5. Too Busy



1. Pool for Recreation/Play
2. Swim Lessons & Fitness
3. Lap Swimming
4. Group Exercise
5. Cardio & Free Weights
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1. Group Exercise Classes
2. Walk & Jog
3. Special Events
4. Arts & Crafts
5. Senior Programs
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38% Spend $100+38% Spend $100+

32% Spend $26 to $10032% Spend $26 to $100



47%  19 Minutes or Less47%  19 Minutes or Less

37%  9 Minutes or Less37%  9 Minutes or Less



33%  75% to 100% Subsidy33%  75% to 100% Subsidy

39%  25% to 0% Subsidy39%  25% to 0% Subsidy

27%  50%  Subsidy27%  50%  Subsidy

*Proforma Model =25% Subsidy



*Proforma Model = $5 Daily Admission



*Proforma Model = $55 Month





32%  5 Years or Less32%  5 Years or Less

31%  31 Years or More31%  31 Years or More

26%  11 to 30 Years 26%  11 to 30 Years 

21%  6 to 10 Years21%  6 to 10 Years



37%  $100K or More37%  $100K or More

30%  $50K or Less30%  $50K or Less

34%  $50K to $99K34%  $50K to $99K



WELLNESS & RECREATION CENTER SURVEY HIGHLIGHTS

‐



TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER PUBLIC INPUT SYNTHESIS



NOVEMBER 20 RECOMMENDED PROGRAM INCLUDES BEST PRACTICES 

* = Top 5 Public Survey
? = Should this be in the recommended program?



NOVEMBER 20  - PUBLIC INPUT MEETING #2 
DID WE HEAR YOU RIGHT? 



WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER PUBLIC MEETING #2 LIKES AND DISLIKES



PROJECT PROGRAM



RECOMMENDED FULL PROGRAM



TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER RECOMMENDED PROGRAM
PRECEDENT IMAGERY

































CONSIDER

SITE EXPLORATION



CONSIDER FUTURE TAYLOR 
WELLNESS RECREATION CENTER SITE



8 Acres Minimum for Building, 
Parking, and Site Amenities
• Building: 2.5 ac
• Parking: 4.5 ac
• Site Amenities: 1 ac



5.3 ac

13.8 ac

2.1 ac

Site Analysis
• Flat Topography
• Existing Parking
• Not Centrally Located
• Existing Water Lines Near Site
• Native Blackland Prairie



REGIONAL PARK & SPORTS COMPLEX



8.2 ac

SITE ANALYSIS
 Change in Elevation
 Existing Parking
 Centrally Located
 Existing Water Lines On Site
 Existing Assets 

 Lake/Ponds/ Creeks
 Pavilion
 Sport Courts
 Mini Golf Course



MURPHY PARK



MURPHY PARK
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TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER RECOMMENDED SCHEDULE

PROJECT FUNDING - GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND

ARCHITECT SELECTION/ DESIGN BEGINS

BID

CONSTRUCTION BEGINS

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETE / GRAND OPENING

DESIGN BEGINSFUNDING BID CONSTRUCTION GRAND 
OPENING



TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET



MAGNITUDE OF COST FOR FULL PROGRAM

CONSTRUCTION 

SOFT COSTS 

TOTAL PROJECT COST



BUDGETING TO A DESIGN
then

DESIGNING TO A BUDGET

PROJECT BUDGET



POTENTIAL BASE PROGRAM

CONSTRUCTION 

SOFT COSTS 

TOTAL PROJECT COST*

CONSIDER ADD ALTERNATES
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= CONSIDER ADD ALTERNATE 
BASE PHASE

TAYLOR WELLNESS & RECREATION CENTER POTENTIAL PHASES



PFLUGERVILLE & GEORGETOWN
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SCHEDULE

(BUSINESS PLAN) 
OPERATIONS
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TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER OPERATIONS
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TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER OPERATIONS
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TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER OPERATIONS
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TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER OPERATIONS
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TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER OPERATIONS



TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER OPERATIONS
EXPENSE VS. REVENUE – BASE FACILITY PLAN
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TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER OPERATIONS



TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER OPERATIONS
EXPENSE VS. REVENUE – BASE FACILITY PLAN



TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER OPERATIONS
5-YEAR COMPARISON – BASE FACILITY PLAN



COST RECOVERY 65% to 75%

 Details for cost recovery calculated for the facility opening year of 2029 

 Fees above are for Taylor Residents

 Fees for Non-residents could be ~25%  or more



CAPITAL AND/OR PARTNERSHIPS 
OPPORTUNITIES



OUTSIDE AGENCIES AS POTENTIAL PARTNERS FOR CONTRACT OPERATIONS
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OUTSIDE AGENCIES AS POTENTIAL PARTNERS FOR CONTRACT OPERATIONS
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CONSIDER TIME FRAME FOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER DEVELOPMENT

PROJECT SCHEDULE



TAYLOR WELLNESS AND RECREATION CENTER RECOMMENDED SCHEDULE

PROJECT FUNDING - GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND

ARCHITECT SELECTION/ DESIGN BEGINS

BID

CONSTRUCTION BEGINS

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETE / GRAND OPENING

DESIGN BEGINSFUNDING BID CONSTRUCTION GRAND 
OPENING
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RECOMMENDATIONS SUMMARY



THANK YOU!
COMMENTS & SUGGESTIONS


